



MATERIALS QUANTITIES LIST
EDMOND WAYFINDING

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail	Color-Ad Inc.	Geograph Industries Inc	Stratus Unlimited LLC	G&S Sign Service
						Cost	Cost	Cost	
1	100	^ Downtown ^ Arcadia Lake Edmond 66 Park >	VDIR.6	SL.8	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00	Response considered Non-responsive
2	101	^ Edmond 66 Park	VDIR.4	SL.8	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00	
3	102	Arcadia Lake ^ Edmond Park (Tent Icon) ^ Central State Park (Tent & RV Icons) < Park Office / Overlook < Route 66 Trail	VDIR.8	SL.8	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
4	103	Arcadia Lake ^ Edmond 66 Park Park Office / Overlook > Route 66 Trail >	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
5	104	Arcadia Lake ^ Edmond Park (Tent Icon) < Central State Park (Tent & RV Icon)	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
6	105	Arcadia Lake ^ Park Office / Overlook ^ Edmond 66 Park ^ Route 66 Trail Central State Park > (Tent & RV Icons)	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
7	106	Arcadia Lake ^ Downtown < Edmond Park (Tent Icon) < UCO Boathouse	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
8	107	Arcadia Lake ^ Central State Park (Tent & RV Icons) ^ Park Office / Overlook Edmond Park (Tent Icon) > UCO Boathouse >	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00	
9	110 A	Equestrian Trail >	VDIR.2A	SL.11	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,372.00	\$9,310.00	

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
10	112	^ Conference Center < Francis Tuttle - Danforth < Downtown	VDIR.3	SL.7	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
11	113	Francis Tuttle - Danforth > Downtown >	VDIR.2	SL.7	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
12	114	< KickingBird Golf and Pickleball Francis Tuttle Danforth >	VDIR.2	SL.6	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
13	114 A	< Arcadia Lake Downtown > Univ of Central Oklahoma >	VDIR.3	SL.6	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
14	114 B	< Downtown < Univ of Central Oklahoma Arcadia Lake >	VDIR.3	SL.6	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
15	115	< Francis Tuttle Danforth Downtown > KickingBird Golf and Pickleball >	VDIR.3	SL.6	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
16	116	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.2	SL.7	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
17	116 A	^ Arcadia Lake ^ Edmond 66 Park	VDIR.5	SL.7	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
18	117	^ Univ of Central Oklahoma < Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) KickingBird Golf and Pickleball >	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
19	118	< KickingBird Golf and Pickleball Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) > Pelican Bay Aquatics >	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
20	119	< Downtown < Univ of Central Oklahoma Arcadia Lake >	VDIR.5	SL.6	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
21	120	< Arcadia Lake Downtown > Univ of Central Oklahoma >	VDIR.5	SL.6	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
22	121	^ Memorial High School Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) > Pelican Bay Aquatics >	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
23	122	^ Arcadia Lake < Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) < Pelican Bay Aquatics	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
24	123	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma Bickham-Rudkin Park (Dog Park Pictogram) >	VDIR.6	SL.10	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
25	124	< Bickham-Rudkin Park (Dog Park Pictogram)	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
26	125	Bickham-Rudkin Park (Dog Park Pictogram) >	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
27	126	< Bickham-Rudkin Park (Dog Park Pictogram)	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
28	127	^ Downtown < Edmond Center Court < Santa Fe High School	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
29	128	^ Edmond Center Court Downtown > Park District >	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
30	129	^ Memorial High School < Downtown < Park District	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
31	130	Edmond Center Court > Santa Fe High School >	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
32	131	^ Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) Pelican Bay Aquatics >	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
33	132	^ Pelican Bay Aquatics < Hafer Park (Baseball Icon)	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
34	133	^ Univ of Central Oklahoma ^ Downtown Hafer Park (Baseball Icon) >	VDIR.3	SL.10	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
35	135	(Up-then-left arrow) Park District < History Museum < UCO Jazz Lab	VDIR.2_S	SL.15	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,451.00	\$9,310.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
36	136 A	Stephenson Park History Museum > UCO Jazz Lab (Up-then-right arrow)	/DIR.2_SF	SL.15	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,451.00	\$9,310.00
37	137	Park District History Museum > < UCO Jazz Lab	/DIR.2_SF	SL.15	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,451.00	\$9,310.00
38	139	^ Downtown < Park District Library (Pictogram) >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
39	140	^ Univ of Central Oklahoma < Library Park District >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
40	141	City Hall > Public Safety Center >	/DIR.2_D	SL.14	SKS-1	\$8,825.00	\$8,710.00	\$9,534.00
41	142	^ Park District < City Hall < Public Safety Center	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
42	143	^ Univ of Central Oklahoma ^ Park District < Festival Market Place	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
43	143 B	Public Safety > Festival Market Place >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
44	144	Festival Market Place > Post Office >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
45	145	< Festival Market Place ^ City Hall Public Safety Center >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
46	145 A	Univ of Central Oklahoma > (H Symbol) (Blue Panel) >	/DIR.2_D	SL.14	SKS-1	\$8,825.00	\$8,710.00	\$9,534.00
47	146	< Public Safety Center Festival Market Place >	/DIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,873.00
48	147	^ Soccer Complex Splash Pad >	/DIR.2	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
49	148	< Splash Pad	/DIR.1	SL.5	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,769.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
50	149	^ Mitch Park < Soccer Complex North High School >	VDIR.3	SL.5	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
51	150	< North High School Soccer Complex >	VDIR.2	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
52	151	< North High School KickingBird Golf and Pickleball >	VDIR.3	SL.6	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
53	152	< KickingBird Golf and Pickleball North High School >	VDIR.3	SL.6	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
54	153	< Mitch Park Conference Center >	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
55	153 A	^ Conference Center Downtown > Univ of Central Oklahoma >	VDIR.5	SL.6	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
56	154	^ Downtown < Conference Center Mitch Park >	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
57	154 A	^ Mitch Park < Downtown < Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
58	155	^ North High School ^ Soccer Complex	VDIR.6	SL.6	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
59	156	^ KickingBird Golf and Pickleball	VDIR.5	SL.6	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
60	157	^ KickingBird Golf and Pickleball Univ Central Oklahoma >	VDIR.5	SL.6	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
61	158	< Univ of Central Oklahoma ^ North High School	VDIR.4	SL.6	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00
62	159	< Mitch Park Conference Center >	VDIR.6	SL.5	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
63	160	Mitch Park >	VDIR.4	SL.5	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00
64	160 A	Mitch Park Skate Park Entrance (Skateboard & Trail Icon) >	VDIR.2A	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,372.00	\$9,310.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type Plan Sheet Footing Detail					
65	160 B	Mitch Park < Skate Park Entrance (Skateboard & Trail Icon)	VDIR.2A	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,372.00	\$9,310.00
66	161	Mitch Park Skate Park Entrance (Skateboard Icon) >	VDIR.2A	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,372.00	\$9,310.00
67	162	Mitch Park < Skate Park Entrance (Skateboard Icon)	VDIR.2A	SL.5	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,372.00	\$9,310.00
68	163	Mitch Park Baseball Fields (Baseball Icon) > Trails (trail icon) > Library Kiosk > Pavilions (Icon) >	VDIR.7	SL.5	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,991.00	\$19,642.00
69	165	Mitch Park YMCA > Senior Center > MAC > Competition Pool > (Swim, Amphitheater, Disc Golf, Trail Icons)	VDIR.7	SL.5	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,991.00	\$19,642.00
70	166	Mitch Park < YMCA < Senior Center < MAC < Competition Pool (Swim, Amphitheater, Disc Golf, Trail Icons)	VDIR.7	SL.5	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,991.00	\$19,642.00
71	169	< Conference Center (Swim, Amphitheater, Disc Golf, Trail Icons)	VDIR.5	SL.7	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
72	170	Conference Center >	VDIR.5	SL.7	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
73	170 A	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma Conference Center >	VDIR.6	SL.7	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
74	170 B	< Conference Center	VDIR.4	SL.7	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00
75	171	< Francis Tuttle - Danforth < Downtown < Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.6	SL.7	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
76	175	KickingBird Golf and Pickleball >	VDIR.2	SL.6	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830	\$9,310.00
77	176	< Downtown	VDIR.1	SL.6	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008	\$8,472.00
78	177	^ Univ of Central Oklahoma Downtown >	VDIR.2	SL.6	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830	\$9,310.00
79	178	^ Mitch Park Soccer Complex >	VDIR.5	SL.5	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
80	179	< Soccer Complex	VDIR.4	SL.5	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00
81	180	< Downtown	VDIR.2	SL.10	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
82	181	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma < Splash Pad	VDIR.3	SL.5	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
83	182	^ Library < Downtown Univ of Central Oklahoma >	VDIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,882.00
84	183	^ Park District ^ History Museum < Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.3_D	SL.14	SKS-2	\$11,376.00	\$9,064.00	\$10,882.00
85	183 B	^ Park District City Hall > < Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.1_D	SL.14	SKS-1	\$7,091.00	\$7,751.00	\$8,911.00
86	186	^ Downtown 5 mi	VDIR.2	SL.1	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	\$9,310.00
87	187	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.6	SL.2	SKS-4	\$16,913.00	\$13,455.00	\$19,621.00
88	188	^ Downtown ^ Univ of Central Oklahoma	VDIR.5	SL.5	SKS-3	\$14,017.00	\$12,284.00	\$15,556.00
89	189	Mitch Park >	VDIR.1	SL.5	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,472.00
90	190	< Mitch Park	VDIR.1	SL.5	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,472.00
91	191	< Soccer Complex	VDIR.4	SL.5	SKS-3	\$11,154.00	\$11,348.00	\$16,658.00
92	192	Soccer Complex >	VDIR.1	SL.5	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,472.00
93	193	Arcadia Lake Edmond Park (Tent Icon) ^ Central State Park (RV & Tent Icon) ^ Park Office / Overlook ^	VDIR.8	SL.7	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type Plan Sheet Footing Detail					
94	197	Side A: Edmond 66 Park > Side B: < Edmond 66 Park	VDIR.1	SL.8	SKS-1	\$7,188.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,769.00
95	198	^ Soccer Complex Santa Fe High School > Edmond Center Court >	VDIR.3	SL.9	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
96	199	< Santa Fe High School < Edmond Center Court	VDIR.3	SL.9	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
97	200	< Santa Fe High School Edmond Center Court >	VDIR.2	SL.9	SKS-1	\$8,922.00	\$8,830.00	
98	201	< Edmond Center Court Santa Fe High School >	VDIR.3	SL.9	SKS-2	\$11,473.00	\$8,815.00	\$10,561.00
99	202	Side A: Arcadia Lake Scissortail Campground (RV Icon) Overnight Camping Only > Spring Creek Park (Trail Icon) ^ Side B: Arcadia Lake < Scissortail Campground (RV Icon) Overnight Camping Only	VDIR.8	SL.11	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00
100	204	Arcadia Lake Central State Park > Edmond Park >	VDIR.8	SL.11	SKS-5	\$21,380.00	\$15,341.00	\$22,060.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
101	Sample Sign Prototype		VDIR.2			\$11,500.00	\$8,830.00	\$5,404.00
102	Shop Drawings and Color / Material Samples					\$15,000.00	INCLUDED IN COST	INCLUDED IN COST
103	Traffic Control Plans (Labor and Materials)					\$27,475.00	INCLUDED IN COST	\$15,400.00
104	Removal of Existing Signs (Noted in the Programming: Message)					\$14,750.00	\$6,450.00	\$37,800.00
105	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.1			\$1,041.00	\$1,140.00	\$450.00
106	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.1			\$400.00	\$259.00	\$375.00
107	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.1			\$2,563.00	\$912.00	\$1,550.00
108	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.1 DT			\$400.00	\$409.00	\$375.00
109	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.2			\$1,540.00	\$1,140.00	\$475.00
110	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.2			\$592.00	\$316.00	\$275.00
111	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.2			\$3,791.00	\$1,537.00	\$1,620.00
112	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.2 DT			\$592.00	\$476.00	\$375.00
113	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.3			\$1,991.00	\$1,140.00	\$575.00
114	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.3			\$766.00	\$389.00	\$275.00
115	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.3			\$4,903.00	\$1,803.00	\$1,995.00
116	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.3 DT			\$1,006.00	\$684.00	\$375.00
117	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.4			\$1,797.00	\$1,140.00	\$860.00
118	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.4			\$691.00	\$556.00	\$550.00
119	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.4			\$4,424.00	\$1,568.00	\$2,654.00
120	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.5			\$2,559.00	\$1,140.00	\$960.00
121	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.5			\$984.00	\$639.00	\$550.00
122	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.5			\$6,301.00	\$2,183.00	\$2,994.00
123	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.6			\$3,307.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,145.00
124	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.6			\$1,272.00	\$753.00	\$550.00
125	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.6			\$8,142.00	\$2,678.00	\$3,543.00
126	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.7			\$3,307.00	\$1,140.00	\$19,642.00
127	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.7			\$1,272.00	\$826.00	\$19,642.00

BASE BID CONTINUED

Color-Ad Inc. Geograph Industries Inc Stratus Unlimited LLC

Line No.	Item/ Sign No.	Description	Sign Type	Plan Sheet	Footing Detail			
128	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.7			\$8,142.00	\$2,678.00	\$3,549.00
129	Attic Stock: 1 Pole		VDIR.8			\$4,891.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,215.00
130	Attic Stock: 1 Bracket Assembly		VDIR.8			\$1,881.00	\$976.00	\$550.00
131	Attic Stock: 1 Blank Panel		VDIR.8			\$12,039.00	\$3,671.00	\$4,275.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$1,393,326.00	\$1,102,350.00	\$1,368,768.00

BID NOTES:

Bids are inclusive of all necessary items to complete the entirety of the project including but not limited to the list below. All descriptions of signage are for reference only and messaging of signs shall be verified with the bid documents.

Materials	\$880,254.00	included	included
Labor	\$365,072.00	included	included
Utility Coordination	\$18,000.00	included	included
Site Cleaning and Landscape Repair in like Plant Species for 1SF or Larger		included	\$9,100.00
Travel	\$51,000.00	included	included
Shipping and Storage	\$45,000.00	included	included
Permits and Fees	\$10,000.00	included	included
Bonds	\$24,000.00	included	\$34,219.12
TOTAL	\$1,393,326.00	\$1,102,350.00	

Lead Time - Materials and Supplies	309 Fab Lead	12-14 wks Post Approv	see attached response
Lead Time to Complete Project from Receipt of NTP	437 Total Project Time	Approx 26 wks	see attached response